

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5792 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/18/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 5/9/2024 Final action: 5/9/2024

Title: \*Approving the attached "Task Order for Fogarty and 3rd Streets Stormwater Improvements" between

the City of Key West and Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. in a total amount not to exceed \$698,341.70 to provide Engineering Design and Permitting Services; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers and adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute and necessary documents upon consent of

the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Task Order Scope and Fee, 4. Draft Agreement, 5. Resolution 22-

211, 6. Resolution 23-344

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/9/20241City CommissionPassedPass

\*Approving the attached "Task Order for Fogarty and 3rd Streets Stormwater Improvements" between the City of Key West and Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. in a total amount not to exceed \$698,341.70 to provide Engineering Design and Permitting Services; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers and adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute and necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.